
 
Date: 26.12.2025 
 
 
 
To, 

BSE Limited 
Department of Corporate 
Services 
Listing Department 
P J Towers, Dalal Street 
Mumbai – 400001 
Scrip Code: 542367 

National Stock Exchange 
of India Limited 
Listing Department 
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. 
C/1, G Block 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E) 
Mumbai – 400051 
Scrip Symbol: XELPMOC 

Xelpmoc Design and Tech Ltd. 

No.57, 13th Cross, Novel 
Business Park, Hosur Road, 
Anepalya, Adugodi, 
Bengaluru - 560030 

 
 
Sub:- Disclosures Under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 
 
Dear Sir/Madam,  
 
Please find enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI 
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. The said disclosure 
includes transactions made by the promoters, promoter group and persons acting in concert 
(PAC) covering the period from 03.09.2025 till 24.12.2025. 
 
Request you to take the same on your record. 
 
Thanking you,  
 
Yours faithfully,  
 
 
 
Srinivas Koora 
(Signature of the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory of seller and PAC) 
 
Encl:- as above 

  



Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 

 

Name of the Target Company (TC) Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited 

Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in 
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  
 

Bhavna Chattopadhyay 
Sandipan Chattopadhyay 
Srinivas Koora 
Manjula Koora 
Jaison Jose 
Bobby Jose 
Natasha Nayar 

Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to 
Promoter/Promoter group  

Yes 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares 
of TC are Listed 

BSE Limited 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
 

Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number % w.r.t. total 
share/voting 
capital 
wherever 
applicable(*) 

% w.r.t. total 
diluted 
share/voting 
capital of the 
TC (**) 

Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, 
holding of:  

 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 
  

Bhavna Chattopadhyay 
Sandipan Chattopadhyay 
Srinivas Koora 
Manjula Koora 
Jaison Jose 
Bobby Jose 
Natasha Nayar 

 
 

4,26,509 
40,79,102 
23,97,448 

19,760 
7,41,609 

10 
73 

 
 

2.89 
27.64 
16.24 
0.13 
5.02 
0.00 
0.00 

 
 

2.82 
27.00 
15.88 
0.13 
4.91 
0.00 
0.00 

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ 
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)     

NIL NIL NIL 

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares NIL NIL NIL 

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) 

NIL NIL NIL 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 76,64,511 51.93 50.74 

Details of acquisition / sale     

a) (i) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold 
(ii) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold 
(Refer Annexure) 

  
 

3,24,804 
- 

2.20 
- 

2.15 
- 

b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares NIL NIL NIL 

c) Warrants/convertible securities / any other 
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) acquired/sold 

NIL NIL NIL 

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the 
acquirer 

NIL NIL NIL 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 3,24,804 
 

2.20 2.15 
 



After the acquisition / sale, holding of:     

a) Shares carrying voting rights 
  

Bhavna Chattopadhyay 
Sandipan Chattopadhyay 
Srinivas Koora 
Manjula Koora 
Jaison Jose 
Bobby Jose 
Natasha Nayar 

 
 

2,44,257 
40,79,102 
23,52,766 

19,760 
6,43,739 

10 
73 

 
 

1.65 
27.64 
15.94 
0.13 
4.36 
0.00 
0.00 

 
 

1.62 
27.00 
15.58 
0.13 
4.26 
0.00 
0.00 

b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer NIL NIL NIL 

c) VRs otherwise than by shares  NIL NIL NIL 

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) after acquisition 

NIL NIL NIL 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 73,39,707 49.73 48.59 

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential 
allotment / inter-se transfer etc) 

Open market   

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of 

receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever 

is applicable 

Transactions covering the period from 
03.09.2025 to 24.12.2025, as per Annexure. 
 

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC 
before the said acquisition / sale 

Rs.14,75,94,930 divided into 1,47,59,493 Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/- each 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after 
the said acquisition / sale 

Rs.14,75,94,930 divided into 1,47,59,493 Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/- each 

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the 
said acquisition 

Rs.15,10,59,560 divided into 1,51,05,956 Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/- each 

 

Note: 
 
 

(*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock 
Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015  

 

(**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the 
outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC. 

 

 

 __________________ 

 Srinivas Koora 

 Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory of seller and PAC 
[ 

 Place: Hyderabad 

 Date: 26.12.2025 
 



Annexure 

 

 

Name of the 
Shareholder 

Date of 
acquisition/Disposal 

Shares held prior to 
Acquisition/Disposal 

Shares Disposed Shares 
Acquired 

  Shares held post 
Acquisition/Disposal 

No. of 
Shares 

% No.of  
Shares 

% No.of  
Shares 

% No.of  
Shares 

% 

Bhavna 
Chattopadhyay 10.09.2025 426509 2.89 2000 

 
0.01 

- - 
424509 2.88 

  17.11.2025 424509 2.88 3000 0.02 - - 421509 2.86 
  18.11.2025 421509 2.86 2000 0.01 - - 419509 2.84 
  20.11.2025 419509 2.84 500 0.00 - - 419009 2.84 
  24.11.2025 419009 2.84 500 0.00 - - 418509 2.84 
  28.11.2025 418509 2.84 500 0.00 - - 418009 2.83 
  01.12.2025 418009 2.83 600 0.00 - - 417409 2.83 
  03.12.2025 417409 2.83 8647 0.06 - - 408762 2.77 
  04.12.2025 408762 2.77 14414 0.10 - - 394348 2.67 
  05.12.2025 394348 2.67 20393 0.14 - - 373955 2.53 
  09.12.2025 373955 2.53 42724 0.29 - - 331231 2.24 
  11.12.2025 331231 2.24 100 0.00 - - 331131 2.24 
  12.12.2025 331131 2.24 3317 0.02 - - 327814 2.22 
  15.12.2025 327814 2.22 6991 0.05 - - 320823 2.17 
  16.12.2025 320823 2.17 17870 0.12 - - 302953 2.05 
  17.12.2025 302953 2.05 2684 0.02 - - 300269 2.03 
  19.12.2025 300269 2.03 6260 0.04 - - 294009 1.99 
  22.12.2025 294009 1.99 16821 0.11 - - 277188 1.88 
  23.12.2025 277188 1.88 30856 0.21 - - 246332 1.67 
 24.12.2025 246322 1.67 2075 0.01 - - 244257 1.65 

  



Srinivas Koora 03/09/2025 2397448 16.24 1071 0.01 - - 2396377 16.24 
  04/09/2025 2396377 16.24 12 0.00 - - 2396365 16.24 
  05/09/2025 2396365 16.24 513 0.00 - - 2395852 16.23 
  10/09/2025 2395852 16.23 1000 0.01 - - 2394852 16.23 
  11/09/2025 2394852 16.23 600 0.00 - - 2394252 16.22 
  12/09/2025 2394252 16.22 5 0.00 - - 2394247 16.22 
  15/09/2025 2394247 16.22 1000 0.01 - - 2393247 16.21 
  16/09/2025 2393247 16.21 4000 0.03 - - 2389247 16.19 
  17/09/2025 2389247 16.19 1000 0.01 - - 2388247 16.18 
  18/09/2025 2388247 16.18 1500 0.01 - - 2386747 16.17 
  19/09/2025 2386747 16.17 1013 0.01 - - 2385734 16.16 
  22/09/2025 2385734 16.16 1750 0.01 - - 2383984 16.15 
  23/09/2025 2383984 16.15 2680 0.02 - - 2381304 16.13 
  24/09/2025 2381304 16.13 744 0.01 - - 2380560 16.13 
  25/09/2025 2380560 16.13 1771 0.01 - - 2378789 16.12 
  17/11/2025 2378789 16.12 9000 0.06 - - 2369789 16.06 
  18/11/2025 2369789 16.06 9000 0.06 - - 2360789 16.00 
  19/11/2025 2360789 16.00 5000 0.03 - - 2355789 15.96 
  20/11/2025 2355789 15.96 2239 0.02 - - 2353550 15.95 
  25/11/2025 2353550 15.95 784 0.01 - - 2352766 15.94 
Jaison Jose 12.09.2025 741609 5.02 6296 0.04 - - 735313 4.98 
  15.09.2025 735313 4.98 7862 0.05 - - 727451 4.93 
  16.09.2025 727451 4.93 10600 0.07 - - 716851 4.86 
  17.09.2025 716851 4.86 10610 0.07 - - 706241 4.78 
  18.09.2025 706241 4.78 10000 0.07 - - 696241 4.72 
  19.09.2025 696241 4.72 10000 0.07 - - 686241 4.65 
  26.09.2025 686241 4.65 5420 0.04 - - 680821 4.61 
  16.12.2025 680821 4.61 37082 0.25 - - 643739 4.36 

 


		2025-12-26T14:52:11+0530
	SRINIVAS KOORA


		2025-12-26T14:52:33+0530
	SRINIVAS KOORA




